TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
EMC Corporation		05/18/2010	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonic Solutions	
Street Address:	7250 Redwood Boulevard, Suite 300	
City:	Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94945	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1598413	RETROSPECT		
Registration Number:	1793472	DANTZ		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-7000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Stanton, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69375.4000.0000.GX100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0439 CH \$65.00 1598413

900164612

Date:	06/14/2010			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Sonic Solutions-EMC Corp Trademark Assignment-06142010-015156PM#page1.tif				
source=Sonic Solutions-EMC Corp Trademark Assignment-06142010-015156PM#page2.tif				

source=Sonic Solutions-EMC Corp Trademark Assignment-06142010-015156PM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0440

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of May 18, 2010 from EMC Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation with its principal place of business at 176 South Street, Hopkinton, MA 01748 ("ASSIGNOR"), to Sonic Solutions, a California corporation having a place of business at 7250 Redwood Blvd., Suite 300, Novato, CA 94945 ("ASSIGNEE"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain trademarks which are listed on attached Schedule 1 (the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the goods on which the Marks are used ("the Products").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect upon which the Marks are used and for which they are registered: (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damaged, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks: and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0441 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duty executed under seal and delivered this Assignment, as of the day and year first above written.

EMC CORPORATION

Name: Paul T. Dacier

Title: Executive Vice President and

General Counsel

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0442

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Country	Filing Date	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
RETROSPECT	Australia	6/29/1992	581297	581297	11/17/1993
RETROSPECT	Canada	6/30/1992	708094	TMA417438	9/24/1993
RETROSPECT	Germany	7/2/1992	D51243 9Wz	2036005	5/12/1993
RETROSPECT	European Community	4/10/2002	002650281	002650281	9/11/2003
RETROSPECT	France	7/31/2002	92/431.481	92/431.481	7/31/2002
RETROSPECT	United Kingdom	6/29/1992	B1504742	B1504742	4/22/1994
RETROSPECT	United Kingdom	7/3/1992	B1505459	B1505459	7/3/1992
RETROSPECT	Japan	7/17/1992	H04-142302	3046537	5/31/1995
RETROSPECT	Japan	7/17/1992	H04-142304	3080582	10/31/1995
RETROSPECT	United States	11/2/1989	73/835507	1598413	5/29/1990
RETROSPECT EXPRESS			Common law trademark		
DANTZ	Australia	6/29/1992	581298	581298	11/17/1993
DANTZ	Canada	6/26/1992	707941	TMA41409 6	6/25/2003
DANTZ	European Comm.	4/10/2002	002650257	002650257	9/17/2003
DANTZ	France	6/26/1992	92/425.264	92/425.264	5/12/1993
DANTZ	Germany	6/26/1992	D51224/9Wz	2036004	5/12/1993
DANTZ	Japan	7/17/1992	H04-142301	3046536	5/31/1995
DANTZ	Japan	7/27/1992	H04-142303	3249230	1/31/1997
DANTZ	United Kingdom	7/3/1992	1505516	1505516	8/13/1993
DANTZ	United Kingdom	7/3/1992	1505515	1505515	8/13/1993
DANTZ	United States	7/8/1992	74292677	1793472	9/21/1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 004224 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 06/14/2010